

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1  
8659/2012

KUMARI MAMTA  
titioner(s) Pe

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Re  
spondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 3  
but no one has entered appearance on their  
behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the coun-  
ter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they inte-  
nd to do so  
whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of  
notice to the unserved respondent No.1.

List again on 9.12.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(M K

HANJURA)  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.09.24

Re

gistrar  
MG  
10:11:31 IST  
Reason: